CITY OF OTSEGO, MICHIGAN CITY COMMISSION CHAMBERS 117 E. ORLEANS ST.

REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING MONDAY, JANUARY 20, 2025; 7:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR WITHEE

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL OF COMMISSIONERS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS REGULAR MEETING AS SUBMITTED

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE REGARDING ACTION ITEMS ON THE AGENDA

I. **PRESENTATIONS:**

- A. COUNTY COMMISSIONER GALE DUGAN UPDATE
- B. OTSEGO ROTARY CLUB

II. PUBLIC HEARING:

A. PROPOSED 2025-2029 FIVE-YEAR COMMUNITY RECREATION PLAN

III. PLANNING AND ZONING:

IV. ORDINANCES:

V. **REQUESTS:**

A. CONSIDERATION OF THREE QUOTES FOR DIGITAL CITY ENTRANCE SIGN

VI. AGREEMENTS:

A. CONSIDERATION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH WIGHTMAN FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR DSMI VERIFICATION PROJECT

VII. **RESOLUTIONS:**

A. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2025-02 – A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE CITY OF OTSEGO'S 2025-2029 PARKS & RECREATION COMPREHENSIVE PLAN B. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION NO. 2025-03 - A RESOLUTION FOR APPROVAL OF INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES TAX EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE FOR PELOTON INC.

VIII. APPOINTMENTS:

A. CONSIDERATION OF THE REAPPOINTMENT OF MARYLN LANGEANCE-TERM TO EXPIRE DECEMBER 31, 2029; DEB AGNE – TERM TO EXPIRE DECEMBER 31, 2027; MICHAEL KUIPER – TERM TO EXPIRE DECEMBER 31, 2028; AND APPOINTMENT OF LAURIE ANDRUS – TERM TO EXPIRE DECEMBER 31, 2026; TO THE LOCAL OFFICER'S COMPENSATION BOARD

IX. DISCUSSION ITEMS:

MANAGER'S REPORT

COMMUNICATIONS

REMARKS FROM THE AUDIENCE

COMMISSIONERS' COMMENTS

ADJOURN